La3000001297

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(only) out to a provide my
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special manucions to mining smoot.
Office Use Only



900399673299

S. CHATHAM
JAN-4 2023

The Table Control

[180 J. 7 - 3 | F.H 2: 59

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

		_
45 Canyon FC Boat,	LLC	
		-
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
Signature		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: SETH		UCC I or 3 File
	Date Time	UCC 11 Search
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier
	•	1

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sect Division of Corp				
SUBJEC [*]		C Boat, LLC			
SUBSTIC	·	Name of Lir	nited Liabilii	ty Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of C	rganization and fee(s) ar	e submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspor	dence concerning this ma	atter to the fo	ollowing:	
	PAUL A. KR.	ASKER, ESQ			
			Name of	Person	
	THE LAW O	FFICE OF PAUL A. KR.	ASKER, P.A	ı.	
			Firm/Cor	mpany	
	1615 FORUM	PLACE, 5TH FLOOR			
			Addre	ss	
	WEST PALM	BEACH, FL 33401			
	AMURPHY@	C KRASKERLAW.COM	City/State and	Zip Code	
	E	mail address: (to be used	for future ar	mual report notificati	on)
or further	information con	cerning this matter, please	e call:		
	Andrea Murph	y Snowden 56 at (51	515-4722	
	Name	· ·	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for the	following amount:			
■ \$125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Address		Street Address	
		ing Section		New Filing Section Di	
	Division P.O. Ba	of Corporations		The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	
	1	x 6327 see, FL 32314		rallahassee, FL 3230	
		,			-

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
45 Canyon FC Boat, I	LLC			
	n the words "Limited Lia	bility Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad-	dress of the principal offic	ce of the Limite	ed Liability Company is:	
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address	<u>:</u>
2855 Rhone Drive		28	55 Rhone Drive	
Palm Beach Gardens,	FL 33410		lm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ages (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an act The name and the Florida street ac	annot serve as its own Retive Florida registration.) ddress of the registered at The Law Office of Paul	egistered Agent) gent are: A. Krasker, P. Same Floor	i. You must designate an indivi	dual or
	West Palm Beach	FL	33401	
	City	State	Zip	
Having been named as registered ag place designated in this certificate, i further agree to comply with the pro am familiar with and accept the obli	ent and to accept service hereby accept the appoin visions of all statutes rela- gations of my position as Registere	of process for to tment as registe ting to the prop registered agen	he above stated limited liability ered agent and agree to act in the er and complete performance of it as provided for in Chapter 60 ature (REQUIRED)	his capacity. I f my duties, and I

Title: "AMBR" = Authoriz "MGP" = Manager	Name and Address: ed Member	
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	ERIC MAUTNER 2855 Rhone Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	
-		
(Use attachment if ne		, 1- m
(If an effective date is listed, t the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in the	other than the date of filing:	•
ARTICLE VI: Other provision	s, if any.	_
REQUIRED SIGNA	TURE:	
I am	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State itutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	PAUL A. KRASKER Typed or printed name of signee	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fees: for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	
\$ 30.00 Certified		

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-